

25.09.2019

Present: Sh. Vivek Sharma, Ld. Counsel with petitioners.
Sh. K.V.S. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for respondent No.2 &3.
Rejoinder is filed, copy is given.
No admission/denial is being done. Following issues have been

framed:

1. Whether the petitioner are entitled for the grant of Probate Certificate/Letters of Administration, in respect of 'WILL' dated 13.09.2012 executed by deceased Sh. Madan Lal Kalia ? OPP.
2. Relief.
No other issue arises or pressed for and hence explained.
Advance copy of affidavit's of P.Ws be supplied to the Ld. Counsel for defendant in advance and against receipt and at least a month before NDOH i.e. 02.12.2019. Parties may file list of witnesses as per rules with copy to other side.

At this stage, it is submitted by both the parties that there are chances of settlement between the parties and prayed for referring the matter to the mediation centre.

Accordingly, both the parties are directed to appear before the Ld. Judge Incharge, Mediation Centre, KKD on 10.10.2019 at 3.30 p.m. Put up on for report /RPE.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/25.09.2019