

PC NO. 33/18
UMA KAILA
VS.
STATE

15.04.2021

Present : Sh. Vivek Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner
through Cisco Webex hearing.

Sh. K V S Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the respondents
No. 2 and 3 through Cisco Webex hearing.

An application u/o 12 r 6 CPC r/w section 151 CPC
and reply to the application u/s 45 of Indian Evidence Act 1872
r/w Section 151 CPC were filed on behalf of the petitioner.

Put up for reply and arguments on the application
u/o 12 r 6 CPC and for arguments on the application u/s 45 of
the Indian Evidence Act, 1872 on 29.07.2021.

Raghubir Singh
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/15.04.2021