

**PC NO. 33/18
UMA KAILA
VS.
STATE**

04.10.2021

Present : Sh. Vivek Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the petitioners.
Sh. K V S Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the Respondent
No. 3.

At joint request, put up on 16.12.2021 for reply and arguments on the application under Order 12 Rule 6 CPC and for arguments on the application under Section 45 of the Indian Evidence Act, 1872.

(Raghubir Singh)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/04.10.2021