

**PC NO.33/18
UMA KAILA
Vs.
STATE**

12.04.2022

At 11:00 a.m.

Present : Mr. Vivek Sharma, Ld. Counsel for both the
petitioners.

Mr. K.V.S. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the respondent
No.3.

Put up on **11.07.2022** for re-arguments on the
Application U/O XIII Rule 1 CPC.

(Raghubir Singh)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/12.04.2022 (P)