

PC 33/18
UMA KAILA Vs. STATE

27.05.2024

Present: Sh. Vivek Sharma, Ld. counsel for petitioners
through VC.
Sh. Karan Bhambri, Ld. counsel for respondent no.
3.
None for remaining respondents.

Ld. counsels for both parties submit that the matter
is likely to be settled and sought adjournment.

At joint request, put up for settlement, if any/ further
proceedings on **29.08.2024**. It is made clear that no further
opportunity shall be granted to either side on the NDOH for
purpose fixed.

(Dr. Surender Mohit Singh)
District Judge-01
East/KKD Court/Delhi/27.05.2024