

PC 33/18

UMA KAILA Vs. STATE

07.09.2024

Present: Sh. Vivek Sharma, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Sh.K.V.S. Gupta, Ld. counsel for the respondent no.
2 and 3.

At this stage, both the parties submits that there are chances of settlement of the matter and requested that the matter may be referred to mediation centre.

At joint request of the parties, matter is referred to the Mediation Centre, East District Karkardooma courts, Delhi. Parties are directed to appear before **Ld. Mediator on 17.09.2024 at 2.00 p.m.**

Put up before the court for report on settlement/further proceedings on 02.12.2024.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
East/KKD Court/Delhi/07.09.2024