

PC 33/18
UMA KAILA
Vs.
STATE

23.02.2026

Regular stenographer is on leave today and no substitute stenographer is provided.

Present : Sh. Vivek Sharma, Ld. Counsel for peititioner
through VC.

Matter is at the stage of PE, however, adjournment sought by Ld. Counsel for petitioner to examine the attesting witness of the Will in question.

At request, put up for purpose fixed on **21.04.2026**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/23.02.2026