

**PC 33/18
UMA KAILA
Vs.
STATE**

21.04.2026

Present : Sh. Vivek Sharma, Ld. Counsel for petitioners
along-with Petitioner no. 2 and Sh. Pawan
Kumar/attesting witness.

Evidence affidavit of Sh. Pawan Kumar filed. Taken
on record.

Copy of aadhar card of Sh. Pawan Kumar filed.
Taken on record.

Sh. Pawan Kumar/attesting witness, examined as
PW3 and discharged.

PE stands closed on the statement of Ld. Counsel for
petitioners.

Part final arguments heard.

Put up for further final arguments on **27.04.2026**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/21.04.2026