

MISC DJ/511/2026 DLET010030792026

4. Care Laboratories and Medical Supplies Vs Parag Gupta

29.07.2026

Present: Mr. Deepak Vuttsya, Ld. Counsel for the applicant
through VC.
Mr. Balwinder Ralhan, Ld Counsel for the
non applicants.

Ld. Counsel for the non applicants submitted that he has received the copy of the application and the documents annexed thereto. He sought time to file the reply.

Let reply be filed by the next date of hearing with its advance copy to the other side.

List this matter on 22.09.2026.

(Ravinder Singh - I)
District Judge-03/East District,
KKD Courts, Delhi/29.07.2026/j